## NOTICE TO RESIDENTS OF TULPEHOCKEN TOWNSHIP

The Board of Supervisors of Tulpehocken Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, have, pursuant to the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Services Code, issued a Declaration of Disaster Emergency on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, which is effective immediately, due to the regionwide shortage of road salt which has caused or threatens to cause injury, damage, and suffering to the person or property of Tulpehocken Township. The Declaration directs the Tulpehocken Township Emergency Management Coordinator to coordinate the activities of the emergency response and to take all appropriate action needed to alleviate the effects of the disaster. The Declaration further authorizes the officials of Tulpehocken Township to act as necessary to meet the current exigencies of the emergency, without regard to those time-consuming procedures and formalities normally prescribed by law, mandatory constitutional requirements excepted.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF TULPEHOCKEN TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA